

Press release 27 September 2019

Appointment



Claire Waysand is appointed Executive Vice President and General Secretary of the Group, effective 1 October, and will be replacing Pierre Mongin.

Claire Waysand is a former student of the Ecole Polytechnique and a graduate of the Ecole Nationale de la Statistique et de l'Administration Economique and of the London School of Economics where she obtained a Master's of science in economics. She also has a PhD in economics.

Claire Waysand began her career at INSEE, before going on to hold various positions within the French Treasury Department. As such, she served as a member of the European Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) from 2005 to 2009 and was a director of the European Investment Bank (EIB).

Claire Waysand joined the International Monetary Fund in Washington in 2009, as assistant director of the Europe department, and then the Strategy, policy and review department.

After having served as Deputy Director of the Treasury, Claire Waysand became Deputy chief of staff of Prime Minister Jean-Marc Ayrault in 2013, taking over as Chief of staff of the Minister of Finance and Public Accounts, becoming the first woman to head the Finance cabinet.

Since 2016, she has been Inspector-general of finance, has been a director of Radio France and teaches at the Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris (Sciences Po).

Claire Waysand takes over from Pierre Mongin who, after more than four years helping to drive the Group's transformation, had expressed his intention to start standing down over the course of the year. He will act as Senior Advisor to the CEO until he leaves the Group at the end of 2019, after which he plans to concentrate on personal projects.

Isabelle Kocher, ENGIE CEO, said: "I would like to thank Pierre Mongin once again for his work over the past four years and for the impact he has had on the Group's transformation, in which he has played a key role. I am delighted that he can continue to provide us with his expertise until the end of this year. I also welcome the arrival of Claire Waysand, whose wealth of experience is a new asset for ENGIE and for the executive community."

ENGIE CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS



About ENGIE

Our group is a global reference in low-carbon energy and services. In response to the urgency of climate change, our ambition is to become the world leader in the zero carbon transition "as a service" for our customers, in particular global companies and local authorities. We rely on our key activities (renewable energy, gas, services) to offer competitive turnkey solutions.

With our 160,000 employees, our customers, partners and stakeholders, we are a community of Imaginative Builders, committed every day to more harmonious progress.

Turnover in 2018: 60.6 billion Euros. The Group is listed on the Paris and Brussels stock exchanges (ENGI) and is represented in the main financial indices (CAC 40, DJ Euro Stoxx 50, Euronext 100, FTSE Eurotop 100, MSCI Europe) and non-financial indices (DJSI World, DJSI Europe and Euronext Vigeo Eiris - World 120, Eurozone 120, Europe 120, France 20, CAC 40 Governance).

ENGIE HQ Press contact: Tel. France: +33 (0)1 44 22 24 35 Email: <u>engiepress@engie.com</u> Investors relations contact: Tel.: +33 (0)1 44 22 66 29 Email: <u>ir@engie.com</u>

